June 2017 DocID027678 Rev 2 1/26
26
AN4674
Application note
SRK2001 adaptive synchronous rectification controller for LLC
resonant converter evaluation board family
Silvio De Simone
Introduction

various board codes are reported in Table 1.
Figure 1. STEVAL-SRK2001 - adaptive SR control for LLC resonant converter
Table 1. Demonstration board ordering codes
Ordering code SR MOSFET P/N MOSFET package
MOSFET
Controller
VDSS RDS_on
STEVAL-ISA165V1 STP120N4F6 TO220 40 V 4.3 mΩ SRK2001
STEVAL-ISA166V1 STP77N6F6 TO220 60 V 7.0 mΩ SRK2001
STEVAL-ISA167V1 STL85N6F3 PowerFLAT 60 V 6.5 mΩ SRK2001
STEVAL-ISA168V1 STL140N4LLF5 PowerFLAT 40 V 2.75 mΩ SRK2001
STEVAL-ISA169V1 STL140N4LLF5 PowerFLAT 40 V 3.1 mΩ SRK2001L
Contents AN4674
2/26 DocID027678 Rev 2